	Subject:  Hazard Communication


	Topic:  Pipe Labeling and Compressed Air


	Question:  1. Is compressed air considered a hazardous chemical?   2.  Do I have to label these pipes?

	Answer:  In answer to #1, yes it is a hazardous chemical because it is listed as a physical hazard under the definitions in the standard.  In answer to #2, pipes do not necessarily have to be labeled, but pipes or piping systems in a workplace that contain a hazardous chemical shall be identified to an employee by a label or by a sign, placard, written operating instructions, process sheet, batch ticket, or a substance identification system that conveys the same information required to be displayed on a label by the standard incorporated by reference in section 14a. The employer shall provide at least one label, sign, placard, set of written operating instructions, process sheet, batch ticket, or a substance identification system selected by the employer and readily accessible to each employee at a location in the workplace designated by the employer. 

Some companies have painted pipes, used tape on pipes and then provided a legend so that employees knew the contents of pipes and the hazards associated with the contents.   Employee training is also an important part of pipe labeling.



	Applicable Construction Safety Standard/Rule:  Part 42. Hazard Communication, 1910.1200(f)

MIOSHA Act 154, Section 14c


	Applicable General Industry Safety Standard/Rule: Part 92. Hazard Communication, 1910.1200(f)

MIOSHA Act 154, Section 14c 



	Applicable Occupational Health Standard/Rule:  Part 430. Hazard Communication, 1910.1200(f)

MIOSHA Act 154, Section 14c


	Additional Resources:  For complimentary MIOSHA consultation please contact our office at (517) 284-7720 or submit a Request for Consultative Assistance (RCA). 
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